Texas Clean Claim and Electronic Medical Billing and Payment Companion Guides (Version 2.0)
Updated January 7, 2008  Page 12.1
Chapter 12 Companion Guide 275 Additional Information to Support a
Health Care Claim or Encounter (Documentation/Medical Attachment)
This companion guide for the ANSI ASC X12N 275 Additional Information to Support a Health Care Claim or
Encounter transaction has been created for use in conjunction with the ANSI ASC X12N 275 004050 Additional
Information to Support a Health Care Claim or Encounter Implementation Guide. It should not be considered a
replacement for the ANSI ASC X12N 275 Additional Information to Support a Health Care Claim or Encounter

  LX01 554 R   1/6 N0   sequence number of the segments that follow
2000A TRN   S 1 Payer’s Control Number/Provider’s Control Number
  TRN01 481 R   1/2 ID   Trace Type Code
              1 275 to support an 837 within the same tran
              2 when responding to a 277 request
  TRN02 127 R   1/50 AN   Payer or Provider’s Control Number
2000A STC   S 1 Status Information
          This segment is not used when sending a 275 to support an 837 within the same interchange.
          This segment must be used to return the question that originally was sent on the 277 Request
for Additional Information.
  STC01   R         Health Care Claim Status
  STC01-1 1271 R   1/30 AN   Status Category Code
  STC01-2 1271 R   1/30 AN   Additional Information Request Code
  STC01-4 1270 R   3 ID LOI Code List Qualifier Code
Texas Clean Claim and Electronic Medical Billing and Payment Companion Guides (Version 2.0)
Updated January 7, 2008  Page 12.8
Loop Segment /
Element
A
N
SI
 D
N
A
N
SI
 R
/O
O
cc
ur
re
nc
e
Le
ng
th
D
at
a
Ty
pe
Value Description
  STC10   S         Health Care Claim Status
  STC10-1 1271 R   1/30 AN   Status Category Code
  STC10-2 1271 R   1/30 AN   Additional Information Request Code
  STC10-4 1270 S   3 ID LOI Code List Qualifier Code
  STC11   S         Health Care Claim Status
  STC11-1 1271 R   1/30 AN   Status Category Code
  STC11-2 1271 R   1/30 AN   Additional Information Request Code
  STC11-4 1270 S   3 ID LOI Code List Qualifier Code
2000A REF   S 1 Service Line Item Identification
          This segment is required when the additional information is
associated with the service line or revenue line information.
  REF01 128 R   2/3 ID   Reference Identification Qualifier
              6R Provider Control Number
              FJ Line Item Control Number
  REF02 127 R   1/50 AN   Line Item Control Number
2000A REF   S 1 Product or Service Line Information
          This segment is required when the Service Line Item Identification
REF Segment is used.
  REF01 128 R   2/3 ID   Reference Identification Qualifier
              CPT Current Procedural Terminology Code
              F8 Original Reference Number
              FO Drug Formulary Number
              PRT Product Type
              YJ Revenue Source
              ZZ Dental Procedure Code (CDT)
  REF02 127 R   1/50 AN   Service Identification Code
  REF04   S         Used for both a proc code and a revenue
  REF04-1 128 R   2/3 AN YJ Revenue Source
  REF04-2 127 R   1/50 AN   Revenue Code
2100A Professional Date of Service